PART NO. 37-6607B
Replaces 37-6607A
0834
TransGlobal®
TG Series
International Transformer
Printed Circuit Mount
ELECTROCUTION HAZARD

AGENCY APPROVALS:
FILE NOs.:
115/230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
See Table
Class B (130˚ C)
4,000 VRMS
UL recognized component for use in
the US and Canada
TUV certified to EN61558
Designed to requirements of EN60950
UL File # E173993
TUV Report # DI 401341
STANCOR Secondary RMS Rating
PART Series Parallel Agency
NUMBER VA Volts Amps Volts Amps
TG2H-10 2.5 10.0 C.T. @ 0.25 5.0 @ 0.50
TG05-10 5 10.0 C.T. @ 0.50 5.0 @ 1.00
TG10-10 10 10.0 C.T. @ 1.00 5.0 @ 2.00
TG20-10 20 10.0 C.T. @ 2.00 5.0 @ 4.00
TG30-10 30 10.0 C.T. @ 3.00 5.0 @ 6.00
TG56-10 56 10.0 C.T. @ 5.60 5.0 @ 11.20
TG2H-12 2.5 12.6 C.T. @ 0.20 6.3 @ 0.40
TG05-12 5 12.6 C.T. @ 0.40 6.3 @ 0.80
TG10-12 10 12.6 C.T. @ 0.80 6.3 @ 1.60
TG20-12 20 12.6 C.T. @ 1.60 6.3 @ 3.20
TG30-12 30 12.6 C.T. @ 2.40 6.3 @ 4.80
TG56-12 56 12.6 C.T. @ 4.40 6.3 @ 8.80
TG2H-16 2.5 16.0 C.T. @ 0.15 8.0 @ 0.30
TG05-16 5 16.0 C.T. @ 0.31 8.0 @ 0.62
TG10-16 10 16.0 C.T. @ 0.62 8.0 @ 1.25
TG20-16 20 16.0 C.T. @ 1.25 8.0 @ 2.50
TG30-16 30 16.0 C.T. @ 1.90 8.0 @ 3.80
TG56-16 56 16.0 C.T. @ 3.50 8.0 @ 7.00
TG2H-20 2.5 20.0 C.T. @ 0.12 10.0 @ 0.24
TG05-20 5 20.0 C.T. @ 0.25 10.0 @ 0.50
TG10-20 10 20.0 C.T. @ 0.50 10.0 @ 1.00
TG20-20 20 20.0 C.T. @ 1.00 10.0 @ 2.00
TG30-20 30 20.0 C.T. @ 1.50 10.0 @ 3.00
TG56-20 56 20.0 C.T. @ 2.80 10.0 @ 5.60
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡

†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
Certif.
STANCOR Secondary RMS Rating
PART Series Parallel Agency
NUMBER VA Volts Amps Volts Amps
TG2H-24 2.5 24.0 C.T. @ 0.10 12.0 @ 0.20
TG05-24 5 24.0 C.T. @ 0.21 12.0 @ 0.42
TG10-24 10 24.0 C.T. @ 0.42 12.0 @ 0.84
TG20-24 20 24.0 C.T. @ 0.83 12.0 @ 1.66
TG30-24 30 24.0 C.T. @ 1.25 12.0 @ 2.50
TG56-24 56 24.0 C.T.@ 2.33 12.0 @ 4.66
TG2H-28 2.5 28.0 C.T. @ 0.09 14.0 @ 0.18
TG05-28 5 28.0 C.T. @ 0.18 14.0 @ 0.36
TG10-28 10 28.0 C.T. @ 0.36 14.0 @ 0.72
TG20-28 20 28.0 C.T. @ 0.72 14.0 @ 1.44
TG30-28 30 28.0 C.T. @ 1.06 14.0 @ 2.12
TG56-28 56 28.0 C.T. @ 2.00 14.0 @ 4.00
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
TG2H-36 2.5 36.0 C.T. @ 0.07 18.0 @ 0.14
TG05-36 5 36.0 C.T. @ 0.14 18.0 @ 0.28
TG10-36 10 36.0 C.T. @ 0.28 18.0 @ 0.56
TG20-36 20 36.0 C.T. @ 0.56 18.0 @ 1.12
TG30-36 30 36.0 C.T. @ 0.82 18.0 @ 1.64
TG56-36 56 36.0 C.T. @ 1.56 18.0 @ 3.12
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡
†     ‡